
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

the Insolvency Act 1986 9 5/9 9 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04958627 | 

Name of Company 

Unique Home Care Ltd 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 22 May 2015 

Signed Agile Date 22 May 2015 
wocict v 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 

1 Kings Avenue 
Winchmore Hill Insolver 

London N21 3NA 

*A4BE1974" 
A24 28/05/2015 #171 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 

Ref UN31511/NK/AG/KMI/LI 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Unique Home Care Ltd 

on the 22 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Vass. Lavaca sO 

Signed Sw 

Dated 22 At, AS 



Unique Home Care Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
VW Vehicle Uncertain 

Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Limited Uncertain 
NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Furniture & Equipment 18,203 61 Uncertain 

Book Depts 22,000 00 uncertain 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferentia! creditors NIL 

signature. SSX Date7? PS, VS 



Unique Home Care Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2015 

At - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee - Arrears/Hol Pay 17,085 78 

17,085 78 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (17,085 78) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(17,085 78) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (17,085 78) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (17,085 78) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 17,085 78 

Trade & Expense Creditors 14,782 03 

Employees Red'y PIL 82,873 95 

Bank 39,400 00 
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 8,653 49 
Landlord 1,140 00 

163,935 25 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (163,935 25) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (163,935 25) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

1,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (164,935 25) 

Signature Say Date 22. OS \S 



'g S}ueJUNODOY 
UN31511 - Unique Home Care Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The company vacated the premises upon forfeiture and the furniture and equipment has been left behind 

The appointed liquidator will need to ltaise with the Landlord and an Agent to find out whether these assets 

can be removed and sold at auction but it's likely the costs to do so may outweigh their realisation 

Note 2 

There ts a Volkswagon vehicle on finance with Lloyds Commercial, details of which are to follow, It is 

understood that the vehicle's value is less than the finance and the finance company will be collecting the 

vehicle shortly 

Page 1 of 1 


